502226467 02/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date	tion Date
Leonard HOLTZ		02/11/2013	13

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leon HODES
Street Address:	11 Rutland Rd.
Internal Address:	Great Neck
City:	New York,
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13305179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123195101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-319-4900

Email: sportnoy@hhpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Leonard Holtz
Address Line 1: 220 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11232/LH

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Portnoy

Total Attachments: 1

source=11232assg#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0378 OF \$40.00 13305179

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Leonard Holtz, a citizen of the United States and residing at 169 East 69 Street, New York, New York 10021, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is a part owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/305,179, and the invention described and claimed therein.

Whereas Leon HODES (referred to hereinafter as the Assignee), a citizen of the United States and residing at 11 Rutland Rd, Great Neck, New York 11581 is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to said Assignee, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: February 11, 2013

LEONARD HOLTZ

PATENT REEL: 029788 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 02/11/2013